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Maryland Department of Transportation

Executive Service and Commission Plan Positions

by Modal Administration, without regard to

political affiliation - as of May 31, 2018

Modal Position

TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
TSO
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA

ADMIN ASSISTANT, EXEC

ADMIN OFFICER IlI

ADMINISTRATOR |

ADMINISTRATOR I

ADMINISTRATOR 111
ADMINISTRATOR IV
ADMINISTRATOR V

ADMINISTRATOR VI

ADMINISTRATOR VII

COMPUTER NETWORK SPEC I
COMPUTER OPERATOR MANAGER 11
DOT EXECUTIVE I

DOT EXECUTIVE IV

DOT EXECUTIVE V

DOT EXECUTIVE VI

EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE |

FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR |
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR Il
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR I
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR IV
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR V
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR VI
IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR I1I
MANAGEMENT ADVOCATE PROGRAM CHIEF
MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ADMIN I
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR |
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR 111
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR V
PROGRAM MANAGER II

PROGRAM MANAGER 111

PROGRAM MANAGER IV

PROGRAM MANAGER SR |

PROGRAM MANAGER SR I

PROGRAM MANAGER SR IV
ADMINISTRATOR |

ADMINISTRATOR I

ADMINISTRATOR 111
ADMINISTRATOR IV
ADMINISTRATOR V

ADMINISTRATOR VI

ADMINISTRATOR VII

COMMISSION MBR SRC

DOT EXECUTIVE ASST 111

DOT EXECUTIVE |

DOT EXECUTIVE I

DOT EXECUTIVE IV

DOT EXECUTIVE V

DOT EXECUTIVE VI

Count

3.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
4.0
15.0
11.0
15.0
7.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
15.0
10.0
8.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
6.0
5.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
8.0
2.0
5.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
62.0
3.5
1.0
1.0
2.0
21.0
14.0
7.0
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B
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100

101

102

103

Maryland Department of Transportation

Executive Service and Commission Plan Positions

Modal

SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA

by Modal Administration, without regard to

political affiliation - as of May 31, 2018

Position

EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE I

FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR IV
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR V
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR VI

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Il

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR I1I

IT DIRECTOR 11

PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR 111
PHYSICIAN PROGRAM STAFF
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR V
PROGRAM MANAGER I

PROGRAM MANAGER II

PROGRAM MANAGER 111

PROGRAM MANAGER IV

PROGRAM MANAGER SR |

REAL PROPERTY SPECIALIST 11

SHA CHIEF ENGINEER MAINTENANCE

SHA DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR

SHA DEPUTY CHIEF ENGR MATLS & RESEARCH
SHA DEPUTY CHIEF ENGR TRAFFIC

SHA DIRECTOR ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN
SHA DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

SHA DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

SHA DIRECTOR OF REAL ESTATE

TRANS DESIGN ENGINEER VII
ADMINISTRATOR |

ADMINISTRATOR 111

ADMINISTRATOR IV

ADMINISTRATOR V

ADMINISTRATOR VI

ADMINISTRATOR VII

COMMERCIAL MANAGEMENT OFFICER V
DOT EXECUTIVE ASST V

DOT EXECUTIVE IV

DOT EXECUTIVE V

DOT EXECUTIVE VI

EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE I

FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR Il
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR I
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR IV
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR V

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Il

MARKETING AND SALES ADMINISTRATOR |
MARKETING AND SALES REPRESENTATIVE 111
MPC-BCO TRADE DEVELOPMENT EXECUTIVE
MPC-CHF FINANCIAL OFFICER & TREASURER
MPC-DEPUTY EXEC DIR-LOGISTICS/PORT OPS
MPC-DIRECTOR HARBOR DEVELOPMENT

Count

1.0
1.0
5.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
8.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
12.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

Maryland Department of Transportation

Executive Service and Commission Plan Positions

Modal

MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MPA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA

by Modal Administration, without regard to
political affiliation - as of May 31, 2018

Position Count

MPC-DIRECTOR MARITIME COMMERCIAL MGMT
MPC-DIRECTOR MARKETING
MPC-DIRECTOR OPERATIONS
MPC-DIRECTOR SECURITY

MPC-GEN MGR CRUISE MD MARKETING
MPC-GEN MGR INTERMODAL TRADE DEVEL
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR V
PROGRAM MANAGER II

PROGRAM MANAGER IV

PROGRAM MANAGER SR |

PROGRAM MANAGER SR IV
ACCOUNTANT ADVANCED
ADMINISTRATOR |

ADMINISTRATOR I

ADMINISTRATOR 111

ADMINISTRATOR IV

ADMINISTRATOR V

ADMINISTRATOR VI

ADMINISTRATOR VII

AGENCY GRANTS SPECIALIST 1l
CUSTOMER AGENT Il

CUSTOMER AGENT SUPERVISOR

DOT EXECUTIVE ASSOC 11

DOT EXECUTIVE ASST |

DOT EXECUTIVE ASST II

DOT EXECUTIVE ASST 111

DOT EXECUTIVE ASST IV

DOT EXECUTIVE 1l

DOT EXECUTIVE IV

DOT EXECUTIVE OFFICER I

DOT EXECUTIVE OFFICER Il

DOT EXECUTIVE V

DOT EXECUTIVE VI

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER 11
EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE |

EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE 11

FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR Il
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR I
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR IV
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR V
IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Il

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR I1I

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR IV

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST MANAGER
IT QUALITY ASSURANCE SUPV

MVA ASST BRANCH MANAGER 11

MVA BRANCH MANAGER I

MVA BRANCH MANAGER |1

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
6.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
7.0
1.0
4.0
8.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
6.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
6.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
29.0
2.0
24.0
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152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

Maryland Department of Transportation

Executive Service and Commission Plan Positions

Modal

MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MVA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA

by Modal Administration, without regard to

political affiliation - as of May 31, 2018

Position

MVA DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR 111
PERSONNEL OFFICER 111

PHYSICIAN PROGRAM MANAGER 111
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR V
PROGRAM MANAGER I

PROGRAM MANAGER II

PROGRAM MANAGER 111

PROGRAM MANAGER SR |

PUB AFFAIRS OFFICER II
ACCOUNTANT LEAD SPECIALIZED
ADMIN ASSISTANT, EXEC

ADMIN OFFICER |

ADMINISTRATOR |

ADMINISTRATOR I

ADMINISTRATOR 111
ADMINISTRATOR IV
ADMINISTRATOR V

ADMINISTRATOR VI

ADMINISTRATOR VII

ASST SUPT TRANSPORTATION

CHF RAIL MAINTENANCE

DIRECTOR OFFICE OF FINANCE
DIRECTOR OFFICE OF PLAN/PROG
DOT EXECUTIVE IV

DOT EXECUTIVE V

DOT EXECUTIVE VI

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER 11
EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE |

EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE I

FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR Il
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR IV
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR V
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR VI
IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Il

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR IV

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST LEAD/ADVANCED
IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST SUPERVISOR
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST SUPERVISOR 11
MGR MEDIA/PUBLIC REL

MTA EXEC PROJ DIR NEW STARTS
MTA POLICE CAPTAIN

MTA POLICE CHIEF

MTA POLICE LIEUTENANT

MTA POLICE LIEUTENANT COLONEL
MTA POLICE MAJOR

PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR 11
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR 111

Count

3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
10.0
12.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
5.0
4.0
6.0
29.0
27.0
12.0
17.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
8.0
17.0
10.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
6.0
1.0
4.0
2.0
4.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
0.5
1.0
2.0
6.0
1.0
9.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
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200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

Maryland Department of Transportation

Executive Service and Commission Plan Positions

Modal

MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MTA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA
MAA

by Modal Administration, without regard to

political affiliation - as of May 31, 2018

Position

PERSONNEL OFFICER I
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR 111
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR V
PROGRAM MANAGER I

PROGRAM MANAGER II

PROGRAM MANAGER 111

PROGRAM MANAGER SR |
PROGRAM MANAGER SR IV

PUB AFFAIRS OFFICER |

SENIOR DEP ADMINISTRATOR TRANSIT OPS
SUPV TRANSPORTATION
TRAINMASTER

TRANS DESIGN ENGINEER V

TRANS ENGINEERING MANAGER 11

ADMIN ASSISTANT, EXEC

ADMINISTRATOR |

ADMINISTRATOR 111

ADMINISTRATOR IV

ADMINISTRATOR V

ADMINISTRATOR VI

ADMINISTRATOR VII

AIR TRAFFIC MANAGER

AIRPORT DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF

AIRPORT DIV FIRE CHIEF, EMER MED SERV
AIRPORT DIV FIRE CHIEF, FIRE OPERATIONS
AIRPORT DIV FIRE CHIEF, FIRE PREVENTION

CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGER
COMMERCIAL MANAGEMENT OFFICER V
DOT EXECUTIVE I

DOT EXECUTIVE IV

DOT EXECUTIVE V

DOT EXECUTIVE VI

DOT MAA EXECUTIVE

DOT NON-EXEMPT 11

DOT NON-EXEMPT IV
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER 11
EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATE I

FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR Il
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR I
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR V
IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Il

IT TECH SUPPORT SPECIALIST SUPV
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR 111
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR VI
PROGRAM MANAGER I

PROGRAM MANAGER II

PROGRAM MANAGER 111

PROGRAM MANAGER IV

Count

1.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
9.0
7.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
3.0
5.0
4.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
4.0
12.0
1.0
10.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
2.0
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248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

Maryland Department of Transportation

Executive Service and Commission Plan Positions

Modal

MAA

MAA

MAA

MAA

MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA
MDTA

by Modal Administration, without regard to

political affiliation - as of May 31, 2018

Position

PROGRAM MANAGER SR |

SAFETY MANAGEMENT REP |11, MAA
TRANS DESIGN ENGINEER VI
TRANS ENGINEER V

ACCOUNTANT MANAGER II
ACCOUNTANT MANAGER I

ADMIN OFFICER |
ADMINISTRATOR |
ADMINISTRATOR 111
ADMINISTRATOR IV
ADMINISTRATOR V
ADMINISTRATOR VI
ADMINISTRATOR VII

DOT EXECUTIVE 1l

DOT EXECUTIVE IV

DOT EXECUTIVE V

DOT EXECUTIVE VI

DOT NON-EXEMPT IV
ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYST IV
FISCAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR V
IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR |

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Il

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR I1I

IT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR IV

MDTA ADMINISTRATOR |

MDTA ADMINISTRATOR IV

MDTA ADMINISTRATOR V

MDTA ADMINISTRATOR VI

MDTA ADMINISTRATOR VII

MDTA CHIEF OF POLICE

MDTA DEP EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
MDTA DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
MDTA DIRECTOR STRATEGIC DEVEL
MDTA POLICE CAPTAIN

MDTA POLICE LIEUTENANT COLONEL
MDTA POLICE MAJOR

PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR 111
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR V
PROGRAM MANAGER III

PROGRAM MANAGER SR |
PROGRAM MANAGER SR I
PROGRAM MANAGER SR IV

PUB AFFAIRS OFFICER II

TRANS DESIGN ENGINEER VII

Count

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
14.0
4.0
2.0
7.0
9.0
5.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
5.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
8.0
2.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
5.0
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